
2024–2025 Academic Calendar 

 
Fall 2024 Semester 

Freshman Orientation Mon–Tues Aug. 12–13 
Leadership Camp (freshmen) Wed–Thur Aug. 14–15 
White Coat Ceremony (freshmen) Sun Aug. 18 
Classes Begin Mon Aug. 19 
Labor Day Mon Sept. 2 
Research Day (freshmen & sophomores) Mon Sept. 16 
Scholarship Dinner (by invitation) Thur Sept. 19 
Election Day (go vote!) Tues Nov. 5 
UTCVM Career Fair Thur Nov. 7 
Midterm Weeks & Study Days Varies by class Sept. 30–Oct. 9 (freshmen); Oct 1–9 

(sophomores); Sept. 30–Oct. 8 (juniors)  
Fall Break Thur–Fri Oct. 10–11 
Thanksgiving Holiday Wed–Fri Nov. 27–29 
Classes End Varies by class Dec. 5 (freshmen); Dec. 3 (sophomores & 

juniors)  
Final Exams & Study Days Varies by class Dec. 6–16 (freshmen); Dec. 5–16 

(sophomores); Dec. 3–13 (juniors) 

Winter Mini-Term 2025 (optional electives) 
Classes Begin Mon Jan. 6 
Classes End Fri Jan. 17 

Spring 2025 Semester 
Transition to Clinics (juniors) Tues–Fri Jan. 7–17 
Scrubbin’ In (juniors) Fri Jan. 17 
Clinics Begin (Class of 2026) Tues Jan. 21 
Classes Begin Tues Jan. 21 
Interviews Fri–Sat TBD 
Midterm Week & Study Days TBD TBD 
Music City Veterinary Conference Fri Feb. 28 
Spring Break Mon–Fri Mar. 17–21 
Spring Recess Thur–Fri Apr. 17–18 
Classes End Wed May 7 (tentative) 
Last Day of Clinics (Class of 2025) Mon May 12 (8 a.m.) 
Final Exams & Study Days TBD TBD 
Graduation Luncheon & Rehearsal Wed May 14 (tentative) 
Senior Banquet Fri May 16 (tentative) 
UTCVM Commencement/Hooding Sat May 17 (tentative) 
Official Graduation Date Sat May 17 

 


